BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering Tim Bryan, P.E., County Engineer 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

October 29, 2020

To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III
Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E. County Engineer

Re: Permission to Subcontract

SAP-45(57), Robinson Road Overlay Project

The Engineering Department requests that the Board allow Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc to subcontract portions of the Robinson Road Overlay Project to Erocon, LLC, Atwood Fence Company, Inc, Lane Line, LLC, Mississippi Paving and Construction Inc and Engineering Plus and to authorize the Board President to sign State Aid form (FAS-S.A.) SC-1 for each.

D I	C	C	
Board	OI.	Su	pervisors

MADISON

County

Office of State Aid Road Construction Mississippi Department of Transportation

Gentlemen:

I (we) (the prime contractor) (a subcontractor) propose to subcontract the following items to

EroCon, LLC

in accordance with Special Provisions in our contract governing subletting a portion of the contract. In the event of your disapproval of this subcontracting or of your disapproval of performance of such subcontractor at any time, I (we) agree to perform such item or items of work with my (our) own organization in full compliance with all applicable terms of our contract. I (we) understand that this procedure does not relieve us of any of the responsibility under our contract.

Request No.

Project No.

SAP-45(57)

I certify that said party is particularly experienced and equipped for such work and that the attached subcontract is the sole agreement for the work and that all pertinent provisions and requirements of the contract have been explained to this proposed subcontractor, and that when applicable, federally required contract provisions are physically incorporated into the agreement furnished to the subcontractor.

The prices shown below are the prime contract unit price:

Spec. Pay Item No. 901-S-212-A	Item A Agricultural Limestone	Quantity 2	Unit TN	_ \$	Prime Cont. Unit Price 230.00	Amount	460.00
S-212-B	Commercial Fertilizer (13-13-13)	1	TN	\$	650.00	\$	650.00
S-212-F	Ammonium Nitrate	1	TN	\$	750.00	\$	750.00
S-214-A	Seeding	1	ACRE	\$	3000.00	\$	3000.00
S-215-A	Vegetative Materials for Mulch	2	- TN	_ \$_	225.00	\$	450.00

A Specialty atterns

I (we) hereby certify that the persons or firms are designated hereon as subcontractors with the knowledge and consent of the persons or firms named.

Date

_ , 20___

Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc.

By:

Address: PO Box 340 Lake MS 39092

Approval recommended: 10/2

County Engineer

Approved: Poord of Supervisors MADISON

Approved: Board of Supervisors MADISON
County

(By order of the Board, dated____

Approved recommended: _______, 20_____

State Aid District Engineer

Total this Request 2 \$ 5,310.00 = % %

Total to Date $\int_{\mathbb{R}^{3}} \frac{1}{5.300} = 0$

I (we) hereby certify that the use of our names as subcontractor on the above items was, and is, with our knowledge and consent.

EroCon, LLC

(Sub) Subcontractor

Address: PO Box 5978 Brandon MS 39047

Approved: ________, 20 ______

State Aid Engineer

Board of Su	pervisors		Request No.	#2		(Submit 6 copies)
	MADISON	County	Project No.	SAP-45(57)		
	te Aid Road Const Department of Tra	ruction	Date	September 1	5, 2020	
Gentlemen:						
I (we) (1	the prime contractor) (a subcontractor) propose to sub	contract the foll	owing items to		
Atwood Fe	ence Company,	Inc.				
subcontractin (our) own org	g or of your disappi	visions in our contract governing oval of performance of such subcompliance with all applicable terms ontract.	ontractor at any	time, I (we) agree to	perform such item or it	ems of work with my
and that all pe	rtinent provisions a	icularly experienced and equipped nd requirements of the contract have ohysically incorporated into the ag	e been explained	l to this proposed sub	contractor, and that when	
The pric	es shown below are	the prime contract unit price:				
Spec. Pay Item No. S-606-B	Guardrail "W"	Item Beam, Complete in Place	Quantity 375	Unit LF	Prime Cont. Unit Price \$	Amount \$7,500.00
S-606-D	Guardrail, Brid	lge End Section, Ty "I"	4	EA	\$ 2750.00	11,000.00
S-606-E	Guardrail, Ter	minal End Section	4	EA	\$ 3000.00	12,000.00
S-630-C	Ref Traffic Ob	ject Marker (Encap Lens)	4	EA	\$8	\$340.00
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
hereon as subpersons or find Date	e McGee Const	our Company, Inc.	Pre Tot the	above items was, ar	s 531	es as subcontractor on the and consent.
Approval rec	ommended:	10/20 , 20/20	2		od Fence Company	
	Count	Engineer	By:	Kry Olewa	(Sub) Subcontractor	ever)
Approved: Bo	oard of Supervisors	MADISON	Ad	dress: PO Box 56	5 Kosciusko, MS	39090
•	er of the Board, date	d		proved:		, 20
	Ву	President			State Aid Engineer	
Approved rec	commended:	, 20	Ap	proved:		, 20

State Aid District Engineer

Board of Su	pervisors		Request N	0		
	MADISON	County	Project No	SAP-45(57)		
	nte Aid Road Con Department of Tr		Date	September 1	6, 2020	
Gentlemen:	•					
	the prime contracto	or) (a subcontractor) propose to sub	contract the f	allowing items to		
Lane Line		n) (a subconfidence) propose to sub-	contract the r	mowing items to		
subcontractin (our) own or, of the respon I certify t and that all per required conf	ng or of your disapp ganization in full consibility under our of that said party is pa ertinent provisions are tract provisions are	rticularly experienced and equipped and requirements of the contract have physically incorporated into the ag	ontractor at are sof our contractor at are sof our contractor at are soft our contractor at a so	y time, I (we) agree to net. I (we) understand c and that the attached and to this proposed sub	perform such item or in that this procedure does subcontract is the sole a performance of the sole and that when the sole and the s	items of work with my es not relieve us of any agreement for the work
Spec. Pay Item No. S-200-A	es shown below ar	e the prime contract unit price: Item (Portion)	Quantity 1	Unit LS	Prime Cont. Unit Price \$ 3,500.00	Amount 3,500.00
S-621-C	4" Wide, Ther	moplastic ES (cont white)	.38	LM	\$2,500.00	\$947.50
S-621-D	4" Wide, Ther	moplastic TS (skip yellow)	.19	LM		\$283.50
S-627-L	Two-way Yell	ow Ref HP Raised Markers	17	EA	\$\$	\$765.00
					_ \$	\$
					_ \$	\$
hereon as subpersons or fin Date	contractors with the state of t	2 . /	P T _ tt	I (we) hereby certify ne above items was, ar	\$ 3615 \$ 41 646 by that the use of our named is, with our knowledge	$\frac{6.60}{6.00} = \frac{0.62}{0.62}\%$ the sas subcontractor on ge and consent. $, 20.20$
	/1/2	ty Engineer	_	y: Dace	(Sub) Subsontractor	
Approved: Be	oard of Supervisors		A	ddress: 1353 Flow	ood Drive, Ste L F	Flowood MS 39232
(By orde	er of the Board, dat	ed		pproved:		, 20
	Ву	President	_		State Aid Engineer	
Approved rec	commended:	, 20	_ A	pproved:		, 20

State Aid District Engineer

Board of Su	pervisors		Request No.	7			
County		County	Project No.	SAP-45(57)			
	nte Aid Road Cons Department of Tr		Date	September 1	16, 2020	v	
Gentlemen:	о гран санон е от 11						
	the prime contracto	or) (a subcontractor) propose to su	beontract the follo	owing items to		,	
Engineeri	•	(it subconfidence) propose to sur		5 vving items to			
subcontractin (our) own org of the respon I certify t and that all per required conf	ng or of your disapp ganization in full consibility under our of that said party is pare ertinent provisions are tract provisions are	ovisions in our contract governing proval of performance of such subcompliance with all applicable term contract. Tricularly experienced and equippe and requirements of the contract has physically incorporated into the all the prime contract unit price:	contractor at any to as of our contract d for such work a we been explained	ime, I (we) agree to I (we) understand that the attached to this proposed su	to perform such item or items of that this procedure does not a distribute the sole agreem becontractor, and that when app	of work with my relieve us of any nent for the work	
Spec. Pay Item No. S-200-A	Mobilization	Item	Quantity 1	Unit LS	Prime Cont. Unit Price Am 2,960.00 §	ount 2,960.00	
S-607-A	Bridge Cons	truction Surveying	1	LS	\$10,000.00 _ \$	10,000.00	
S-607-B	Roadway Co	onstruction Surveying	1	LS	\$\$\$	5,000.00	
	-			_	\$ \$		
				\	\$ \$		
-	,				\$ \$		
By:Approved: B County	Prime Prime D Box 340 Lake Coun Oard of Supervisors er of the Board, dat	ty Engineer MADISON ed	Prevention	I (we) hereby certifiabove items was, a e O Toba	\$ 17,960.00 \$ 4164600 \$ 59606.000 fy that the use of our names as and is, with our knowledge and the second secon	2 = 0.63 % 2 = 3.78 % subcontractor on a consent. , 20 20	
Approved rec	commended:	President , 20	<u> </u>	oroved:	State / Na Bigineer	, 20	

State Aid District Engineer

Board of Supe	ervisors		Request N	lo5			
M	ADISON	County	Project N	o. SAP-45(57)			
Office of State Aid Road Construction Mississippi Department of Transportation			Date	September 16, 2020			
	epartment of 11	ansportation					
Gentlemen:							
I (we) (the	e prime contract	or) (a subcontractor) propose to sub	contract the f	following items to			
Mississippi	Paving & Co	onstruction Inc.					
subcontracting (our) own orga	or of your disap	ovisions in our contract governing proval of performance of such subcompliance with all applicable terms contract.	ontractor at a	ny time, I (we) agree to	perform such item or ite	ems of work with my	
and that all pert	inent provisions	rticularly experienced and equipped and requirements of the contract have physically incorporated into the ag	e been explai	ned to this proposed subo	contractor, and that wher		
The prices	shown below as	re the prime contract unit price:					
Spec. Pay Item No. S-200-A	Mobilizatio	Item on (Portion)	Quantity 1	Unit LS	Prime Cont. Unit Price \$ 4,000.00	Amount 4,000.00	
901-S-401-A	A Hot Mix As	phatl, Base Course (BB-1)	173	TN	\$ 130.00 s	22,490.00	
901-S-401-E	Hot Bit. Pa	vement Surface Course	295	TN	\$ 120.00	35,400.00	
S-406-A	Cold Millir	ng of Bit Pavement, all depth	ns 439	SY	\$12.00	5,268.00	
407-A	Bituminou	ıs Tack Coat	179	GAL	\$\$	716.00	
					\$ 5	5	
* 50	pecialty H	lems					
I (we) here	by certify that the	he persons or firms are designated		5	\$ 67,874.00	07.	
persons or firm		he knowledge and consent of the		Total this Request			
Date	1	, 20 20	_ F	Previous Request	, ,	= <u>3.78</u> %	
Joe I	McGee Cons	truction Company, Inc.	_ 1	Total to Date	s 127,480.00	= <u>4.48</u> %	
Ву:		Contractor	_ ti		that the use of our name		
Address: PO	Box 340 Lak	é MS 39092		Date		. 20	
Approval recon	nmended:	, 20	_		Paving & Constru		
	Coun	ty Engineer	_	By: the old C	(Sub) Subcontractor		
Approved: Ros	rd of Supervisors			0000	7 Mathiston MS 3	9752	
County	rd of Supervisor.	<u></u>					
(By order of	of the Board, dat	ed		Approved:		, 20	
	Ву	President	_		State Aid Engineer		
Approved recor	nmended:	President , 20		Approved:	_	, 20	

Executive Director, Mississippi Department of Transportation

State Aid District Engineer